# 503948727 08/05/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3995383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KARIN BORGES	07/03/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF QUEENSLAND
Street Address:	ST LUCIA
City:	QUEENSLAND
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	4072

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15036523

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202.842.7887

**Email:** vmelton@cooley.com, zpatdcdocketing@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ULPI-018/01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YI WANG
SIGNATURE:	/YI WANG/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ULPI-018-Assign1#page1.tif source=ULPI-018-Assign1#page2.tif

PATENT 503948727 REEL: 039356 FRAME: 0929

#### **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

THIS DEED is made this

3 mod

day of

two thousand and fourteen

BETWEEN:

KARIN BORGES of 5/124 Whitmore St, Taringa QLD 4068

(in this Deed called "the Employees")

AND:

THE UNIVERSITY OF QUEENSLAND of St Lucia, Queensland 4072, Australia

(in this Deed called "the University")

#### BACKGROUND:

A. The Employees are the inventors of an invention called Seizure disorders and therapeutic methods for the treatment of the disorders ("the invention").

- B. The Employees are employees of the University.
- C. The invention was made by the Employees in the course of their employment by the University.
- D. The University wishes to obtain protection for the invention by applying for patents in relation to the invention ("the Patent Application"). NEW PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION IN THE USA Owner: The University of Queensland Title: TREATMENT OF SYMPTOMS ASSOCIATED WITH AMYOTROPHIC LATERAL

Title: TREATMENT OF SYMPTOMS ASSOCIATED WITH AMYOTROPHIC LATERAL SCLEROSIS (UniQuest reference number PAT-02147-US-01)

Application Number: 61/904365 Application Date: 14 November 2013

### THIS DEED PROVIDES:

- 1. The Employees assign to the University their entire right, title and interest in and to:
  - (a) the invention,
  - (b) the Patent Application, including the right to claim Convention priority,
  - (c) any patent granted pursuant to the invention in Australia and all other countries of the world.
- The Employees will at the expense of the University do all acts and execute all documents necessary or desirable for further assuring the title of the University to the invention and for obtaining and securing patent and corresponding protection in Australia and all other countries of the world.

T02278 AG-015432 Deed of Assignment to UQ from Karin Borges for Treatment od symptoms associated with ALS

Page 1

### SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED

by the Assignor in the presence of:

Name of Assignor

Signature of Witness

## SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED

by The University of Queensland through its authorised officer whose name appears opposite in the presence of:

Signature of authorised officer

Maurice Raymond McNarn Name of authorised officer

Chief Operating Officer Title of authorised officer

Jennifer Robin Smith

Name of Witness

T02278 AG-015432 Deed of Assignment to UQ from Karin Borges for Treatment od symptoms associated with ALS Page 2

REEL: 039356 FRAME: 0931